
Officers Name Position Home Phone Cell Phone E-mail 
1 Hooker, Mike Chief 539-9987 272-8783 otisfielde3@fairpoint.net
2 Jordan, Kyle Deputy Chief / Training 744-5013 kjordan@sad17.k12.me.us
3 Damon, Jared Assistant Chief 539-4729 557-8773 jared@damonbuilders.com 
4 Hazelton, Shawn Captain 539-8387 577-7708 hazy_2178@yahoo.com
5 Damon, Beth Captain / EMS Chief / Safety 539-4729 557-8774 bdamon@dishmail.net 
7 Adler, Lenny Lieutenant / Tanker 627-4610 461-0048

22 Jordan, Tony Forestry 1 and 2 627-4329 890-7148
24 Fogg, Dan Engine 3 627-7033 415-0885
31 Donnellan, Denise Squad 539-8461 890-7144 ddfarmiw@localnet.com 
34 Bedell, Steve Engine 2 627-3247

Firefighters
29 Alberi, Jim 539-4127 890-9400 jalberi@myfairpoint.net 
35 Blauvelt, Frank 627-4608 650-6975 blufield@fairpoint.net 
25 Cottingham, Jesse 461-7598 jesse.cottingham@gmail.com

36 Fergusen, Hal 627-7032 615-9668 twofergies@aol.com 
Harris, Bob

32 Leonard, Alissa 699-6122 alissamleonard@gmail.com 
15 Mixer, Don 539-4264 mixerdm@myfairpoint.net
37 Mowery, Rick 595-4619 blackmx3@hotmail.com
17 Murray, James 539-2428 485-5457 firefighter_murray@yahoo.com 
30 Olsen, Herb 627-4953 233-2346 neslo191@gmail.com

Sherbinski, Matt
23 Vasquez, Elton 627-4231 615-4524 wefixxit@fairpoint.net

Jr. Firefighters
50 Brendan Bedell 890-1852 brendan.bedell97@gmail.com

Administrative Assistant
NA Libby Hooker 461-1402 otisfielde3@fairpoint.net

    SCBA
    EMT
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Otisfield Fire Department Roster

Truck Lieutenants:

Spurrs Corner Station : 627-7057 Dispatch: 1-800-733-1421
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